
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1713
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
GAUGE CONVERSION WORK IN JALORE
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the gauge conversion work in Jalore Headquarters is progressing at slow pace;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of Road Under Bridges (RUB) and Road Over Bridges (ROB) proposed to be constructed in Jalore?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam. Gauge conversion of Jalore is a part of the work of Bhildi−Samdhari gauge conversion work. This work is progressing well and is targeted for completion in 2009-10.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No RUB/ROB has been proposed to be constructed in Jalore.
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